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Employee 
Name 

Title Duty 
Station 

Contact Information Assignments 

Timothy 
Weigner Division Director  

Element 
Bldg 4026 
Rockville, 
MD 

Office: 301-796-5873 
Cell: 240-401-1429 
Timothy.Weigner@fda.hhs.gov   

  

Michelle 
Motsinger 

Manager of 
Regulatory 
Standards Group 

Denver, CO 
Office: 303-236-3057 
Cell: 303-349-9972 
Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Belinda 
Clifton 

CSO/Milk Safety 
Program 
Specialist 

Galveston, 
TX 

Office/Cell: 206-713-6172 
Belinda.Clifton@fda.hhs.gov 

• National Milk 
Safety Program 

Michael 
Antee 

CSO/Shellfish 
Sanitation 
Program 
Specialist 

Point 
Pleasant, NJ 

Office/Cell: 206-715-3481 
Michael.Antee@fda.hhs.gov 

• National 
Shellfish 
Sanitation 
Program 

Barbara 
Kitay 

CSO/Retail Food 
Program 
Specialist 

Philadelphia, 
PA 

Office/Cell: 215-284-9954 
Barbara.Kitay@fda.hhs.gov   

• National Retail 
Program 

Travis 
Goodman 

Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Indianapolis. 
IN 

Office: 317-226-6500 x108 
Cell: 240-479-8614 
Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov 

• Food Protection 
Rapid Response 
Teams Program 

Lisa Joseph 
Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Shelby 
Township, 
MI 

Office: 313-393-8169 
Cell: 240-472-0023 

Lisa.Joseph@fda.hhs.gov  

• Food Protection 
Rapid Response 
Teams Program 

Quynh Anh 
Tran 

Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Dallas, TX 

Office/Cell: 816-801-0266 

Quynhanh.tran@fda.hhs.gov    

• Food Protection 
Rapid Response 
Teams Program 
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Manufactured Food Regulatory Program Standards Group 

Employee 
Name 

Title 
Duty Station Contact Information Assignments 

Katie 
Blackshear 

Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Minneapolis, MN 
Office: 313-393-8040 
Cell: 301-651-4453 
Kathryn.Blackshear@fda.hhs.gov  

1. Michigan* 
2. Washington* 
3. Colorado 
4. Minnesota* 
5. Wyoming 
6. Utah* 
7. California (Health)* 
8. California (Ag) 

• Idaho  
(non-MFRPS) 

• Oregon  
(non-MFRPS) 

• Montana 
(non-MFRPS) 

Guy Delius 
Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Louisville, KY 
Office/Cell: 240-479-8593 
Guy.Delius@fda.hhs.gov   

1. Kentucky* 
2. Ohio 
3. South Carolina 

(Health)* 
4. South Carolina 

(Ag) 
5. Tennessee* 
 
6. West Virginia 

(Ag) 
7. West Virginia 

(Health)* 
8. Indiana* 

• Puerto Rico 
(non-
MFRPS) 

Carrie Doupnik 
Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Roanoke, VA 
Office/Cell: 540-581-4813 
Carrie.Doupnik@fda.hhs.gov   

1. Connecticut 
2. Vermont 
3. Maryland* 
4. Pennsylvania* 
5. New Jersey 
6. Virginia* 
7. Massachusetts* 
8. New York* 
9. Rhode Island* 

• Virginia 
(Health for 
shellfish, 
non-MFRPS) 

 

Richard Jensen 
Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Salt Lake City, 
UT  

Office/Cell: 240-506-9060 
Richard.Jensen@fda.hhs.gov  

 

Angela M. 
Kohls 

Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Manhattan, KS 
Office: 785-564-6762 
Cell: 240-479-8609 
Angela.Kohls@fda.hhs.gov   

1. Kansas* 
2. Iowa* 
3. Missouri* 
4. Nebraska 
5. Wisconsin* 
6. Alaska 
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Animal Feed Regulatory Program Standards Group 

 
 

Produce Regulatory Program Standards Group 

 

7. New Mexico 
8. Illinois 
9. Arizona 

• S. Dakota 
(non-
MFRPS) 

• N. Dakota 
(non-
MFRPS) 

• Hawaii (non-
MFRPS) 

Tressa McGill 
Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Oklahoma City, 
OK 

Office/Cell: 240-479-8591  
Tressa.Madden-

McGill@fda.hhs.gov   

1. Alabama 
2. Arkansas 
3. Florida* 
4. Georgia* 
5. Louisiana 
6. Mississippi 
7. North Carolina 
8. Texas* 
9. Nevada 
10. Oklahoma 

Employee 
Name 

Title 
Duty Station Contact Information Assignments 

Jennifer 
Godwin 

Consumer 
Safety Officer Cary, NC 

Office/Cell: 240-762-2639  
Jennifer.Godwin@fda.hhs.gov  

1. Colorado 
2. Connecticut 
3. Kansas 
4. New Jersey 
5. Pennsylvania 
6. West Virginia 
7. Michigan 

Tim Tyson Consumer 
Safety Officer Parker, KS 

Office/Cell: 240-762-2611 
Timothy.Tyson@fda.hhs.gov    

1. Iowa 
2. Louisiana 
3. Missouri 
4. New Mexico 
5. Nebraska 
6. Texas 
7. Minnesota 
8. Tennessee 

• Illinois (non-
AFRPS) 

Lara Snyder Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Richmond 
Heights, MO 

Office/Cell: 443-240-4457 
Lara.Snyder@fda.hhs.gov   

• Produce 
Regulatory 
Standards 

Mark Chen Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Long Beach, 
CA 

Office/Cell: 510-846-5840 
Mark.Chen@fda.hhs.gov   

• Produce 
Regulatory 
Standards 
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